P. 1

8:06AM

J. Barnie Beasley, Jr., P.E. Vice President Vogtle Project

Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. 40 Inverness Center Parkway P.O. Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201

Tel 205.992.7110 Fax 205.992.0403

SOUTHERN NUCLEAR

2001 ANS -9 AN 9: 36



Energy to Serve Your World"

66 FR 339/8

August 6, 2001

Joseph M. Sebrosky U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Stop O-11 F1 One White Flint North 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852

> Response to "Request for Public Comment on Inspections, Tests, Analyses and Acceptance Criteria (ITAAC)"

(66 Federal Register 33718 dated June 25, 2001)

Dear Sir:

Southern Nuclear Operating Company (Southern Nuclear), the licensed operator for the Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant, the Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant and the Vogtle Electric Generating Plant, has reviewed the "Request for Public Comment on Inspections, Tests, Analyses and Acceptance Criteria (ITAAC)," published in the Federal Register on June 25, 2001. In accordance with this request, Southern Nuclear is in total agreement with the comments that have been provided to the NRC by the Nuclear Energy Institute.

Respectfully submitted,

JBB/JMG

Southern Nuclear Operating Company cc:

Mr. D. N. Morey, Vice President - Farley

Mr. H. L. Sumner, Jr., Vice President - Hatch

Templale = ADM-013

E-RIDS = ADM-83

CRR = J. Sebrosky (5MS3)